OO\ -Toco- la o)
amazoncom : ‘
S
Final Details for Order # () NENEGNG_G
Order Placed: October 27, 2021

Amazon.com order number: SN

Order Total: $8.66

Shipped on October 27, 2021
ltems Ordered Price
1 of: The VoIP Lounge Replacement 25 Foot Long White Handsst Curly Cord for AT&T Phone $8.75
Scld by: The VoIP Lounge (seller profile) | Product question? (Ask Seiler }

Business Price
Condition: New

g?ippincg Addrgss: A - ltem(s) Subtotal:  $8.75

elby County State's Attorney's Office I L

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H?ndlmg. $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.09

United States ———

Total before tax:  $8.66

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Amazon Day Delvery T

Total for This Shipment:  $8.66

Payment information

Payment Method: ftem(s) Subtotal: $8.75

American Express [ Last dlglts- Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.09

Nichole Kroncke —

go :]t E% :\/Iam Street Total before tax:  $8.66

uite .

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax:  $0.00

United States

Grand Total: $8.66

Credit Card transactions American Express ending in -October 28, 2021; $8.66

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




cation https://www.truthfinder.com/ dashboard/account/my-orders

oo - 1O~ 120N

Order Details
Order Number: (RN

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 10/27/2021
Status compliete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $4.99

of 1 11/22/2021, 11:54 AM




J(axla Lanter

From: receipts=truthfinder.com@mag.truthfinder.com on behalf of TruthFinder

<receipts@truthfinder.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 11:17 AM
i‘l’o: shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com
Subject: Thank You for Your TruthFinder Purchase

Kayla,

Thank you for your TruthFinder purchase! Here are your order details.

Date: 10/27/2021

Item: Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month
Quantity: 1

Sub-Total: $4.99
Applicable Taxes: $0

Total: $4.99
Account Last 4;

Terms: You will be charged $4.99 today, and your mermbership will automatically rebill every 1 month thereafter unless you cancel
before the start of the next term. TruthFinder will charge the recurring membership fee of $4.99 to the same payment option you
use today until you cancel. To cancel your subscription, call 1-800-699-8081 or cancel online.

This will show up on your credit card or bank statement as a charge from:
TRTHDR*TRUTHFINDER.COM 800-6998081 CA

Your username is:

If you have any questions or concerns about this receipt, or the status of your TruthFinder account, please contanct our friendly, U.S,
based Member Care Center. :

TruthFinder Member Care Center
5 days/week
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UNITED STATES
Bad POSTAL SERUICE.

SHELRYVILLE
200 S MORGAN ST
SHELBYVILLE, I 62565-9598
(8003275-8777

10/14,/2021 11:56 AM }
Product Oty Uni t Price

Price ‘
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ ] TNENR yoa e P
Uncie Sam Hat C) 1 $206.00 $20.00

. Tel? us about your experience.
US Flag Coil/100 2 $58.00 $116.00 Go to: https://postal experience.com/Pos
or scan this code with yvour mebile device,

Grand Total: $136.00
Credit Card Remi tted $136.00 '

Card Name: AMEX

Account #: 30000 TP i
Approval #: 869360

Transaction #: 965 I
ATD: A0CO0G0025010801 ’ Chip

AL.: AMERICAN EXPRESS
PIN: Not Required

|
|
*******#**************W*****X***X**W****** I
USPS is experiencing unprecedented volume
increases and 1imited employee UFN:,1571?4'0565 i
availability due to the impacts of g?cei?tog' 840-56040534-1-2553398- 1
COVID-19. We appreciate your patience. erx:

*****k****************X**k***x************

Preview your Mail

Track vour Packages

Sign up for FREE B
https://informeddel i very . usps . con

Earn rewards an your business account i
purchases of Priority Mail labels ‘
with the USPS Layalty program by
using Click and Ship. Visit .
Waw . Usps . com/smal ThizToyal ty
for mare info.

United States Postal Service
NOW HIRING NATIONWIDE

Casmnne Dath Dacitiane with Rarnafita




00\ -"TO\O©- \v-0071

==y UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE.

e R T IR N R LL S

: SHELBYVILLE ' B )
200 S MORGAN ST Preview vour Mail
SHELBYVILLE, TL 62565-9993 Track your Packages
S (8O0Y275-8777 Sign up for FREE 8
14k08/2021 12:16 PM : https://informedde] i very.usps. com
Product Qty Unit Price Earn rewards on your business account
Price purchases of Priority Mail labels
------------------------------------------ with the USPS Loyalty program by
Priority Mail® 1-Day i $8.80 using Click and Ship. Visit
Charleston, IL 61920 Wuww.Usps. com/smal 1hizloval ty
Weight: 1 1b 5.20 oz for more 1info.
Expected Delivery Date
Tue 11/08/2021 United States Postal Service
Tracki - NOW HIRING NATIONWIDE
9505 Career Path Positicns with Benefits
ance 00 Apply online at

’ Www. usps . com/careers

A1l sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for guaranteed services only.

Grand Tota): $8.80 | Thank vou for vaur busiriess

Credit Card Remitted $8.80 Tel € about vour experien;;f\\\A
card Name: AMEX Go to: ttps://postal experience . com/Po
Account #: )()()(}{)()()()(- or sgan this code with your mobile Wevice,
Approval #: 840294 -
Transaction #: 648
ATD: AD00000025010801 Chip

AL : ®EMERICAN EXPRESS
PIN: Not Required

HHEKHEKRK IR KK KR KKK
USPS is experiencif
increases

HHKERHEREK KKK KKK KKK
precedented volume
ited enployee
availability the impacts of
VID-19. We apfiFeciate your patience.

vc:xw*w*w****xww;@g«"‘gﬁﬂw*xxxw*wt*x***w*xx %k

Text your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS)
to get the latest status. Stgndard Message

and Nata ratos maw memel-

16715
ipt#:

} Eﬁégk: 03

840-56040534-2-345496.3-2

T
Ae R




Azon Busmass Prsme Card
_-LBY CO STATE A
NICHOLE D KRONCKE

N ciosing Date 11/12/21

el e _ _ I L Total
Payments . S L L o Size7a
Credits S R e s000
TotalPaymentsandCredlts. . . T -$136.72

Payments o R " o e T Arnount
10/18/214 - PAYMENTRECENED-THANKYOU - & - . R T T T T

Standml Baianca Chnrges a Payment Terrns charges.
' ' msso-. RO so.oo 3

" NICHOLE D KRONCKE.
ﬂ ' Card Endlng

- ‘ : ; L e e -~ Amount.
-1@_/.1'4/'21 - uspspo1571940555001331423 o T SHEBWALLE S T e
il 8002758777 - L _ R, e
10/20/21  PAYPAL¥TRUTHFINDER T . BOOGOOS0B1: . . CA o T Tasosy
L e 8006998081 : L o o o e o
10/28/21 'AMAZONMKTPLACEPMTS S . SEATTLE R WA T T Ese’s /_,

G AMZNCOM/BILL e _ c T e
10728/21° - PAYPAL¥TRUTHFINDER ~ ~ . B00GOOBOST . CA . o $499 /'
il 8006998081 i L o Sl Lo L '
11/08021 uspsPo1e7194osesoo1ss14za' o SHELBYWILLE g o T T $sso/
S _8002758777 P : R S o

-Continued on reverse

e e e e RN




AONCKE . . Account Ending m '

Total Fees for this Period

_ Amotint
11/12/21 . Interest Charge on Purchases o L o B $2599
Total interest Charged for thisPeriod (" - TO0O .- Aok~ DD" - ( $25.99

About Trailing Interest

You may see interest on your next statement even If you paythe new balance in full and on time and make no new charges, This is called
"trailing interest”". Trailing. interest is the interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay your pravious balance in full, Whan that
happens, we charge interest from the first day of the billing period until we receive your payment in full. You can avoid paying interest
on purchases by paying your balance in full and on time ‘sach month, Please see the "When we charge interest’ sub-section in your
Cardmember Agreement for details. - o . : . _ : : :

| Total Feesin 2021 '

Total interest in 2021

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) Is the annual interest rate onyouraccount;

Annual - Balance Subject : ' interest

_ Edr;qhtaggnute — T DT Charge
Purchases 129.24% (v) $1.118.87 $25_L§9 _
Cash.Advances 29.24% (v) - - $000. . - %000
Total '

: e _ —— - ' %2599
{v) Varlable Rate S ] . " , T R




STATE OF ILLINOIS|
| ss.
County of Shelby | Claimant L :
\'—‘\I L3 a—— .
certifies or declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing claim and items as herein set are true and correct;

that no part thereof has been heretofore paid and that the amount is justly due against the County of Shelby, Tllinois,

amounting to the total sum of %5 G, a\

dollars
for ﬂl& ACAINA w and is specifically set forth below.

Submission Date; _\ \\"’3 llD{) >

Signature of Claimant/Office Head

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT
ITEM FUND # OWED
17000 13- 0077 olfice Supplie . _R.9
:_:l 00 = f
HEEp
JANOS 2072 11—~
- ) %l\’rmw

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECIAL REQUESTS/DIRECTIONS (ie separate checks, return check to requestey, etc,

Receipts, invoices, ete. shall be attached upon subruission of the claim

f@
Vi ' .

;-
"







AZ0N Busmess Prima Card
:ELBY CQ STATE A
_ WICHOLE D I(RONCKE

MR Ciosing Date 12/14/21

“Total. g
_ e e $1 15725 e
T e 4000 -

’ayments R
redits
ota Paymentsand Credits

"PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU.
.. PAYMENT RECEIVED - THANK YOU

‘otal New Charges .

NICHOLED KRONCKE

Card Ending- S

-;1/1‘9/11' PAYPALYTRUTHFNDER S so0eoSROBY . o e $2805¢

S 8006008081 o R e R R C i

1/20/21 -_'._':.AMAZON.COM o --‘_SEATTLE--';' c e WA L I $2?31‘/
. GENERAL MERCHANDISE - N B N E .

1/22/21_: _ AMAZONMKTPLACEPMTS o DUUSEATELE . WA LT ' '

- . AMZN.COM/BILL. S e

_vza/zzj o -PAYPAL*TRUTHFINDER
8006998081 '

. 8oocoos0BT

~ .+ Continued on reverse " -




. KRONGKE

Accqunt_ Endi_ng— Ry

Féa?é_'foi-fhis Period o

12/14721 . Interest Chalge on Plirchases

Total Interest Charged for this Perigd -

ke Rio neiw charges, This s called
idn't pay. your previous balarice in full. When ‘that

About Trailing Interest. - R S e
You.may-seginterest | yoUr next statement aven if you pay the new Balarice in full and on time.and ma
trailing interest". Trailing intersst is the intersst charged when; for example, you didn
happens, we charge interest from the fi rst-day of the billing. period until we recaive

on purchases by. paving your balance in fu?.l“_and_‘cn-__tinﬂe

your payment infull. You can avoid ot
rdmember Agreement for details. .

period until we receive your p ou can 2 Byifg interest
each month. Please see the "When we charge interest!

sub-section in your .

Amouint |
A R I g1a000 |
R D e S S C oy $147.8

.f_err_i',_yqlé.r'accou_htl‘- O
L Balance Subja

-'-_;Aﬁhua:!‘: . R
to I.nte__rc'st Rate

o ‘.'ﬁ:erceng'agi'nat_e' LT

RS .

e sag0




ification https://www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/ account/my-orders

OO0\-1000 - 13- 001
Order Details

Order Number: NN

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 11/18/2021
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $28.05

of 1

/RO 024 ANA




‘Kazla Lanter .

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2021 12:30 PM

To: Nichole Kroncke .

Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.,

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

»

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal
account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date

Nov 18, 2021 10:29:21 PST

Merchant
TruthFinder, Inc.

Instructions to merchant

You haven't entered any instructions.

|




Invoice ID

You've been invited to apply for the PayPal
Cashback Mastercard®

U Leatr P Next time, if approved, You €an get 2% cash back”™ on
e your purchases,

Description Unit price | Qty Amount

$28.05USD 1 $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD
Total $28.05 USD
Payment $28.05 USD

Payment sent from shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.

Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds,
you may not be able to cancel your payment for a full refund once the payment is made. To




OO\ 1000 - \3r (07

Final Details for Order -

amggon.com

Order Placed: November 19, 2021
Amazon.com order number:
Order Total: $27.31

Shipped on November 20, 2021
ltems Ordered Price
2 of: Highiand Sticky Notes, 3 x 3 Inches, Yeliow, 24 Paclc $7.80
Suld by: Amazon (seller profil)
Business Price
Condition: New
1 of: Amazon Basics Fite Folders - Straight Tab, Manila, Legal Size, 100-Pack $11.99
Scld by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
Shipping Address; . ltem(s} Subtotal:  $27.59
gg?lgymﬁ;ngfé?; ?[ f\ttorney s Office Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1 625 Amazon Day discount; -$0.28
United States —
Total before tax:  $27.31
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery —
Total for This Shipment: $27.31
Payment information
Payment Method; tem(s) Subtotal: $27.59
American Express | Last dlgrts:- Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.28
o e ke ) TrTonaeled 5028
go:lt E.1 I1VIam Street Total before tax; $27.31
uite . .
SHELBYVILLE, II. 62565 Estimated Tax: $0.00
dnitedStates - RS S0
Grand Total: $27.31
Credit Card transactions American Express ending inﬁovamber 20, 2021: $27.31

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary .

Conditions of Use [ Privacy Notice ® 1896-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




’ OO\ - 1000 -1 001
amazoncom

Final Details for Order #—
Order Placed: November 19, 2021
Amazon.com order number: —
Order Total: $14.95

Shipped on November 22,2021

ltems Ordered Price

1 of: Doclor Stuff - 2022 Year Stickers, Gompatible with Smead ETYJ Series, Red/Black Colored Year Labels for End Tab File $14.95
Folders, 500/Rof, 1 Roll, 3/4" x

Sold by: Doctor Stuff LLC {selier profile)

Condition: New

Spping hadress: A o ltem(s) Subtotal: ~ $14.95
helby County State's Attorney's Office N .

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 -

United States Total before tax:  $14.95

Sales Tax: $0.00
Shipping Speed: o TR S
Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment: $14.95

Payment information

Payment Method: N : ftem(s) Subtotal: $14.95
American Express | Last dlglts:- Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billing address e e T
Nichole Kroncke . Total before tax: $14.95
301 E. Main Street : Estimated Tax:  $0.00

Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, [L 62565 “‘"
United States Grand Total: $14.95
Credit Card transactions American Express endin@vamber 22,2021: $14.95

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notfice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, inc.




+fioation hips: /v rthfinder com/daskboardaccountimy-orders
00\ - 100D -\ 607
Order Details
Order Number:

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 11/27/2021
Status ' complete
Payment Method Paypal

Order Total $4.99

of 1 ; 1/&/70°7 O.ce A



kazla Lanter

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Saturday, November 27,2021 10:19 AM
To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject:

You have authorized a payment to a;[ruthFinder, fne.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

P

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal
account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date

R Nov 27, 2021 08:17:54 pST

Merchant
TruthFinder, Inc.

U

Instructions to merchant

You haven't entered any instructions,




Invoice ID ;

You've been invited to apply for the PayPal
Cashback Mastercard®

- Loarn vore RIS time, If approved, vou can get 2% cash back® on
S your purchases,

Description : " Unit price  Qty Amount
$4.99 USD 1 $4.99 USD

Subtotal ' $4.99 USD

Total $4.99 USD

Payment $4.99 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.
Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds,
you may not be able to cancel your payment for a full refund once the payment is made. To



H

STATE OF ILLINOIS|
County of Shelby !

that o part thereof has been heretofore paid and that the amoumt is Justly due against the County of Shelby, Ilinois,

amounting to the tota] sum of

ﬁ &D ‘ %ﬁ dollars

for QW\D i R1TAN ? X [\-)J\_p JAAY! and is specifically set forth below,

Submission Date; A (I | ILO}Q—

Signature of Claimant/Office Head

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION . | AMOUNT —’_
ITEM FUND OWED
0011000 . 1300 Supplies - K074
00\ - D Lk 2 2)
O0\-TO\0 - 1007 @ﬂaoff C_Q%ﬁ_____

7
I
L

Receipts, invoices, etc. shall be attached upon submission of the claim
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l Amazon Busmess ane card
? sHELBY CO STATE A
NICHOLE D KRONCKE

‘Accsunt E.rsdi.;n_g

'Delivery of i:ayments ‘made by mail may be de!ayed Asa remmder, you' can|
T pay your-hill

onling; alnd enroll in paperless delivery of your statements and |-

. | account communic visitmg amaricanexpre“__.com oF. theAmerlcan i
o _Express“ App - L s :

b IGS and Android onty. See app. store Eastings faroperatmg system':nfo.

NICHGLE D KRDNCKE
Card Ending-

E ’3006995, 81

TPAYPAL *TRUTHFiNDER Eak _'i-soosgasosv

ool eo0so0808t i e
_._:.o-:j,(g;/;g"-__;._‘-j'-uwsPo3671940565001331423; e '-_':_"',‘SHELBYVILLE U
8007587 e : i

2 AMAZON A MK‘TPLACEPMTS i
aoopsxsmvnces

o ‘-:.:SEATTLE

Pt T



coEDIRONGKE o Acountenanoq .'

Amount

08/22 Late Payment Fae R 00\"1000 \a-goj _ - f-_ o :_'j o jr'_‘$_3_5.oo;'__'_'
tal Fees for this Period LU e : Ao )

] o R T Lo N
14722 InterestCharge on Purchases . QOO0 1A 00 ] N %485
ioi;t'q:q'lling interest

tal Interest Charged for thisPerlod %

u may iee interest on your next statement even if you pay the new balance in full and on time and miake ho new charges, This is callad ©
ailing interest", Trailing interest is the interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay yeur previaus balance in fiill, When that -
PPens, we charge interest from the first day of the billing period until we recelve yeur v‘@ayment infull. You can avoid paying Interest.
purchases by payifig your balanca in full and on time each month, Please see the "When we charge Interest® sWb-section in your .
rd_me.n‘béFAgfeeme‘nt_fprdgfaj|5__ Rtk TR T T R R S RO N your

otal Feesin2022 .~
atal interestin 2022 .-

;‘J’f'An.ruéi.Percgntagé‘Ea_téf(AP;R) ist_h'e:a‘nn_Ua! Interest rate on your account, e S R
SRIY ST R S e T Annual Balsnge Subjeet: . ¢ Interest -
_PercentageRate tointerestRate - - Charge-

20500 ¥9843 0 gees

ichaises

i5h Adya a2t sa00 0




OOL-TTo

UNITEDSTATES |
= SERVICE.
SHELBYVILLE i

200 S MORGAN ST }

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-9593
(800)275-8777

01/07/2022 12:13 PN ’
Product dty  Unit Price !

Price i
First-Class Maile 1 $0.55 |
Letter i

East Alton, IL 62024 .

Weight: O 1b 0.90 oz

Estimated Delivery Date (
Mon 01/10/2022 i

Certified Maile $3.75 |
Tracking #. J

70 |

Return Rec $3.05

Affixed Amount: $0.58

Tracking #: - )
Sk
Affixed Postag -$0.58 {
tal

Ta $6.80
érana fo%éi: __________ $é—éo J

Credit Card Remitted $6.80 J:

Card Name: AMEX

hecount #: Xixooo R

Approval #: 845378 ‘
Transaction #: 912

AID: ACO0000025010801 Chip

AL: AMERICAN EXPRESS .
PIN: .Not Required '

************‘k*‘t\’**‘k***k****‘k*k*****‘k*‘*****x
USPS is experiencing unprecedented volume
Increases and 1imited employee

. ' . L 4-...\.?,-,1-&. nf

A DO 7]

rEX -

Tey o I : ' !
to get the |atest STEWS. 9igiue y |,

Preview yoyur Maii
Track your Packages
>19n Un for FREE @
https://lnformedde!ivery.usps.com

All sales fina] on stamps and postage
Refunds for guaranteed services onls.'
Thank you for- your business,

Tell us aboyt Your experience,
Go to: https://postaiexperienoe.com/Pos
Or scan this code with your mobile device,

SFN:.167;94'0565
SCRIDT #: B40-56040534-0- -
Crone ol 34-2-3521913-2



QO\- 100 - 13- 0077

Final Details for Order #“
Order Placed: December 15, 2021

Amazon.com order number; .

Order Total: $19.47

amazoncom
N

Shipped on December 16, 2021

items Ordered Price

1 of: DayMinder Recysled Daily Appointment Book, 5 x 8 Inches, Black, 2012 (G100-00) $19.47
Sold by: Shoplet (geller profile)

Condition: New

ghipping Addrgtss: A " item(s) Subtotal: $19.47
helby County Stafe's Attorney's Office . .

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, iL62865-1625

United States Total before tax:  $19.47

Sales Tax:  $0.00
Shipping Speed: —m
Standard Shipping : Total for This Shipment: $19.47

Payment information

Payment Method; itemn(s) Subtotal: $19.47
American Express | Last digits:— Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billingaddress

ichole Kroncke Totai before tax; $19.47
§01 E. Main Street Estimated Tax:  $0.00
Suite 11
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 : T
United States Grand Total: $19.47
Credit Card transactions _ American Express ending in ‘ecember 16, 2021: $19.47

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Nofice ® 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




OO0t 11620 w007
amazoncom
eacar?
Final Details for Order # g NN,
Order Placed: December 17, 2021

Amazon.com order number: GG

Order Total: $81.77

Shipped on December 18, 2021

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Highiand Pop-up Sticky Notes, 3 x 3 Inches, Assorted Pastel Colors, 12 Pack (6549-PUA) $6.90
Sold by: Amazon [seller profile)
Business Price
Condltion: New
1 of: Kighland Sticky Notes, 3 x 3 inches, Yeilow, 24 Pack $8.01
Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)
Business Price
Condition; New
1 of: 60 Pack Large Binder Clips 1.6 Inch, Medium Binder Clips Paper Clamps for Office and Home Supplies, Black by Mkyuroa $13.99
Sold by: Mkyuroa {seller profile)
Business Price
Condition: New
1 of: Amazon Basics Binder Paper Clip - Smaill, 12 Clios per Pack, 12-Pack $8.13
Sold by: Amazon.com ’
Condition: New
gﬂi',’pi'}'f' Addrgtsst: At o ltem(s) Subtotal;  $37.03
elby County State's Attorney's Office I .
1‘301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & H?ndllng. $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, II. 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.38
nited States ——
Total before tax:  $36.65
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax: $0.00
Amazon Day Delivery —
Total for This Shipment:  $36.65
Shipped on December 18, 2021
Items Ordered Price
] of. Computer Speakers, Dynamic RGB Computer Sound Bar, HiFi Stereo Bluetooth 5.0 & 3.5mm Aux-n Connection, USB $47.99
Powered Computer Speakers for Deskiop, PC,
gold by: BluedeeDirect [seller profile)
E‘.usiness Price
Condition: New
T .
g::l}?t;)amg Ad;rgtsst: At of ltem(s) Subtotal:  $47.99
helby Coun ate's Attorney's Office _— .
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Htelndlmg. $0.00
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.47




United States Your Coupon Savings:  -$2.40

Shipping Speed: Total before tax:  $45.12
Amazon Day Delivery Sales Tax:  $0.00 |

Total for This Shipment: $45.12

Payment information

Payment Method: - - item(s) Subfotal: $85.02
American Express | Last dlgltsz- Shipping & Handiing:  $0.00
Billing address Promotion applied: -$3.25
Nichole Kroncke —
301 E. Main Street Total before tax: $81.77
Suite 11 : .

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax: $0.00

United States e
Grand Total: $81.77

Credit Card transactions American Express ending ir—December 18, 2021: $81.77

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




ayla Lanter

service@paypal.com

Sent: Saturday, December 18, 2021 1:30 PM
To: - Nichole Kroncke
Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello; Nichole Kroncke

»

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal
account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date
* Dec 18, 2021 11:29:24 PST

Merchant Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc. You haven't entered any instructions.




Invoice ID

o Get : nstacart
T #nstecert grders of $50+

w1 e ATYEAEL, R By Uedfemph. Do TR TE Teaims 1) e

Description - Unit price Qty | | Amount
$28.05USD 1 $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD

Total $28.05 USD

Payment $28.05 USD

Payment sent from shcovwc@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.
Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds,
You may not be able to cancel your payment for a full refund once the payment is made. To




Kayla Lanter

- 1000 . \'\- 0071

service@paypal.com

Sent: Wednesday, December 29, 2021 10:18 AM
To: Nichole Kroncke
Subject: You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

. PayPal Dec 29, 2021 08:17:50 PST

Transaction ID: —

Hello Nichole Kroncke,

You authorized a transaction to TruthF inder, Inc. Money won't leave your account until
TruthFinder, Inc. processes your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal accourt. Keep in mind, it may take a few

moments for this transaction to appear.

Merchant Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc. . You haven't entered any instructions.

Description Unit price Qty Amount
$4.99 USD 1 $4.95 USD

Subtotal $4.95 USD

Total 54.95 USD

Payment 54.99 YsD

' Payment sent from shcovwe@shelbycounty-il.com

The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the arder.




amazoncom
]

Order Placed: January 10
Amazon.com order numb
Order Total: $36.61

QOL1000 - 13- 0057

Final Details for Order #—
, 2022 :

Shipped on January 10, 2022

Items Ordered Price

1 of! Paper Mate inkioy 700 RT Balipoint Pens $18.15

Sold by: HiTouch Business Services {seller profite)

Business Price

Conditien: New

1 of: PAP1951347 - inkloy 700 RT Retractable Bafipoint Pen $18.46

Sold by: HiTouch Business Services (seller profite)

Business Price

Condition: New

ghi?ging Addrsessz A o ltem(s) Subtotal:  $36.61

helby County State's Attorney's Office I _

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 ==

United States Total before tax;  $36.61
Sales Tax:  $0.00

Shipping Speed: ——

Standard Shipping Total for This Shipment:  $36.61

Payment information

Payment Method: ttem(s) Subtotal: $36.61

American Express | Last digits: - Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Biling address T

Nichole Kroncke Total before tax: $36.61

801 E. Main Street Estimated Tax:  $0.00

Suite 11

SHELBYVILLE, IL62565

inited States Grand Total: $36.61

Credit Card transactions

American Express ending in (IR January 10, 2022: $36.61

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1986-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




STATE OF ILLINOIS|

| 8. . % .
County of Shelby | Claimant _ { \D‘D

certifies or declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing clair and items as herein set are true and correct;

that no part thereof hag been heretofore paid and that the amount is Justly due
amounting to the total sum lof LO\ \ . %\0

2 BN O N LA N Sy pALp I

against the County of Shelby, Tlinois

]

dollars

and is specifically set forth below.

Submission Date; _CQ\ f;\% &Da—a

Signature of Claimant/Office Head

BUDGET LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION , | AMOUNT
ITEM FUND # OWED
1 TON0 - 1057 Kortnog . .54
L01- 7000 - 12y 1¥) SO0 &) 51283

—ShERY

SHEEEY COUNTY CIERK

USE THIS BOX FOR SPECTAL REQUESTS&)IRECTI ONS (ie separate checks, return check 1o requester, etc.

Receipts, invoices, etc, shall be attached upon submission of the claim







UNITED STATES
Agiigggirl’iiliiJﬁﬂhlujifiﬁ?lfiiilfl

SHELBYVILLE
200:S MORGAN ST
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62585-9998
(800)275-8777

C01/14,2002 04:27 PM
Product Oty Unit Price

Price
First-Class Maila 1 $0.58
Letter

Shelbyville, Il 62565
Weight: 0 1p 0.90 0z
Estinated Delivery Gate
1?9 01/18/,2092

$3.75

$3.05
Total $7.38
First-Class Mailg 1 $2.76

Large Envelope

Saint Louis, Mp 63105

Weight: 0 1b 8 80 0z

Estimated Delivery Dats
Tue 01/18/2027

Love 2021 45  $0.58 $26.68

PM Express 1-Day 1 $27.40
Taylorville, I 62558
Weight: 0 1b 11.00 0z
Signature Waiver
Schedul ed-Beti

_ ) $0.00

o $10u, Jed
dPostate - -$26.65

Affiked Anouei . 426.68
Total .oso
Grand Total: $37.54
Credit Card Remitted . i $a7.54

Card Name: AMEX |

Account #: X}(%}X}(‘_;;
Approval #: 861841 .

Transaction #: 351,
JATR rees

3

| e

OQ&a’lO

et e e

e

\

O - N’ c:x:j-T

b3+ - : LS & 5T

USPs is experienciiy LI eusu sy Vol Lie
increases and Timited emplovee v
avaflability due to the impacts of
COVID-19. We appreciate your patience.

***K************W***K******f****k*x*x*****

.
Save this receipt as gvidence gf
insurance. For informatian on fiting an
insurance claim go to -
https://www.usps.com/heﬂp/claims‘htm

or call 1-800-222-181
P

18Xt your tracking numbér to 28777 (2UsPs)
to get the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates may apply. You may also
visit waw.usps.com USPS Tracking or call
1-800-222-1511. .

i
Preview vour Mail
Track your Packages
Sign up forFREE B .
https://informeddelivery.usps.com

All sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds fi- guaranteed services only.
Thank you for your business.

. Tell us about Vour experience.
Gu %o: https://postal experience. com/Pos
o scan this cods with your mohile device,
g

<r call 1-B00-410-7420.

UFN: 167194-0565 :
Re~eipt #: B40-B6040534-2-3551251-2
Clerk: 03




e OO0

From: service@paypal.com

Sent: Monday, January 17, 2022 2:30 PM

To: Nichole Kroncke

Subject; You have authorized a payment to TruthFinder, Inc.

Hello, Nichole Kroncke

P

You authorized a transaction to
TruthFinder, Inc.. Money won't leave your
account until TruthFinder, Inc. processes
your order.

Thanks for using PayPal. To see the full transaction details, log in to your PayPal
account. Keep in mind, it may take a few moments for this transaction to appear.

Transaction ID Transaction date

— ) Jan 17, 2022 12:29:15 PST

Merchant Instructions to merchant

TruthFinder, Inc.

o

You haven't entered any instructions.




i

Invoice ID

—

| @ Poyv P

Description ' o "Unit price | Q_tv . ' - A'njou_nf'
$28.05UsD 1 $28.05 USD

Subtotal $28.05 USD

Total $28.05 USD

Payment $28.05 USD

Payment sent from sheovwe@shelbycounty-il.com
The final payment amount may change when the merchant completes the order.
Issues with this transaction?

You have 180 days from the date of the transaction to open a dispute in the
Resolution Center.

Help & Contact | Security | Apps

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

You have the right to cancel a transaction for a full refund unless your designated recipient has
already received the payment. However, since most PayPal payments are received within seconds
you may not be able to cancel your payment for a full refund once the payment is made. To

r




sification https://www.truthfinder.com/ dashboard/account/my-orders

Order Details
Order Number: Sl

Unlimited Person Reports Membership

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 12/18/2021
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $28.05

of 1 T1/5/20097 O-07 ANA




” - L | _ | _ \-"]fm"\a'&’l
~ business R

Receipt number: —

Billing date: Billed to: Payment method:
January 28, 2022 Shelby County State's Attorney's Office AmericanExpress ending ir

301 E. Main Street

Suite 11

IL, 62565 SHELBYVIILLE

us

(v

usiness Prime membership fee: Essentials — up to 3 users $179.00

Tax: _ $0.00 |




ool 1000 V3 ey

amazoncom
N

Order Placed: January 28, 2022 o

Amazon.com order number: —

Order Total: $64.34

Final Details for Order | NN

Shipped on January 30, 2022

Items Ordered Price

1 of: LED Double Head Desk Lamp, Double Swing-arm Table Lamps, Plano Lamp, Adjustable Brighiness Color Temperature $49.09

ERXFFOC;for Mome/Reading/Offices/Bedrooms/D

Sald by: siccoo (seller profile}

Condition: New

1 Of: Swingline Stapler, Haif Strip Desktop Stapler, 40 Shest Capacity, Low Force, Compact Size, Office, Desk, Optima 40, $15.00

Orange/Silver/Black, 1 Count (8784

Sold by: Amazon {seller profiie)

Business Price

Condition: New

Srl:i,r.rgoincg Adtdrgtsst: N 5 ltem(s) Subtotal:  $64.99

Shelby County State's Attorney's Office - i

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Hgndhng. $0.00

'SHELBYVILLE, IL. 62565-1625 Amazon Day discount:  -$0.65

United States | S

Total before tax:  $64.34

'Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Amazon Day Delivery ——-
Total for This Shipment: $64.34

Payment information

‘Xayn'_lent I\Ellethod : Lot dic Item(s) Subtotal: $64.99

Aimerican Express | Last digi S'— Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Billing address Promotion applied: -$0.65

Nichole Kroncke : ’ —

801 E. Main Street Total before tax: $64.34

Suite 11 . .

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565 Estimated Tax: ~ $0.00

United States

Grand Total: $64.34
Credit Card transactions American Express ending in January 30, 2022: $64.34

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




rification htfps: www.truthfinder.com/dashboard/account/my-orders
; , Co\- ’]O@'IQ{OW

Order Details
Order Number: il NN

Unlimited Phone Report Membership - 1 month

Customer Kayla Lanter
Order Date 12/29/2021
Status complete
Payment Method Paypal
Order Total $4.99

of 1 ‘ 1/2/9077 0-09 ARMA




‘ €O\ - 1600 a1

amazoncom
]
Final Details for Order #—
Order Placed: February 7, 2022 .
Amazon.com order number: —

Order Total: $249.24

Shipped on February 11, 2022

Whife

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Amazon Basics Muttipurpose Copy Printer Paper, 8.5 x 11 frich 20Lb Paper - 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheets}, 92 GE Bright $65.59

White

Sold by: Amazon.com

Condition: New

Shipping Address: ' ltem(s) Subtotal:  $65.59

Shelby County State's Attorney’s Office Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 ) _

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$3.28

United States ——

Total before tax:  $62.31

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Standard Shipping ——-
Total for This Shipment: $62.31

Shipped on February 11, 2022

Items Ordered Price

1 of: Amazon Basics Muttipurpose Copy Printer Paper, 8.5 x 11 Inch 20Lb Paper - 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheeis), 92 GE Bright $65.59

White

Sold by: Amazan.com

Condition: New

22‘?§‘“§’ Adtdnsafst= At o ltern(s) Subtotal:  $65.59

eloy County State's Attorney's Office - o

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$3.28

United States ————

Total before tax;  $62.31

Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00

Standard Shipping —
Total for This Shipment:  $62.31

Shipped on February 11, 2022
ltems Ordered Price
ﬂ of: Amazon Basics Multipurpose Copy Printer Paper, 6.5 x 11 inch 20Lb Paper - 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheats), 92 GE Bright $65.59




* t
—wiv LY. AMazon.com

Conditicn: New

Shipping Address: item(s) Subtotal: $65.59
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office Shipping & Handiing:  $0.00

301 E MAIN ST STE 11 _ _
SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$3.28
United States ——e

Total before tax:  $62.31
Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
Standard Shipping

Total for This Shipment: $62.31

Shipped on February 11, 2022

ltems Ordered Price
1 of: Amazon Basics Mullipurpose Copy Printer Paper, 8.5 x 11 Inch 20Lb Paper - 8 Ream Case (4,000 Sheets), 92 GE Bright $65.59
White

Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

Shipping Address: ltem{s) Subtotal: $65.59
Shelby County State's Attorney's Office Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
301 E MAIN ST STE 11 . .

'SHELBYVILLE, IL 62565-1625 Subscribe & Save:  -$3.28

|United States

Total before tax:  $62.31

‘Shipping Speed: Sales Tax:  $0.00
'Standard Shipping

} , Total for This Shipment:  $62.31
\
|

Payment information

iPayment Method:

ltem(s}) Subtotal: $262.36
‘ o ..

American Express | Last d'g'ts- Shipping & Handling:  $0.00
}Billing address Promotion applied: -$13.12

;Nichole Kroncke
ngt E.1 Qllain Street Total before tax; $249.24
Suite ; .
SHELBYVILLE, L 62565 Estimated Tax:  $0.00

United States ——
Grand Total: $249.24

Credit Card transactions American Express ending in 'ebruary 11, 2022: $249.24

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice ® 1896-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.




ebon Busmsss Prlme Card
{ELBY CO 8
express NICHOLE D KRONCKE

~ Closing Date 02/11/22 -

s . _ . . L S - Total .
redits, . S o o o - L $000
o:jalpay_mém,sa,n_d_credlts'- S T S e --sss.ez:

Detq’i
ayments - S : : Lo L e .
VA7S2%  PAYMENTRECENED-THANKYOU T g

i ndlcatespnstlngdate T

. o . o Stnndnrdaalan:eCharges . Paym:ehf.fécmsﬁ'l‘ah'r.gis e Total
otelNewCharges _sse316 - Tsom0

5 NICHOLE D KRONCKE

f’ard Ending' R
' 'Arr'lou.nt;

114722 ..USPSPO‘1671940565001381428. C U USHERWILLE L L 'sgygai\/
e BO02758777 L g N T

1/18/22 _-PAYPAL*TRUTHF!NDER . B00699BOBY . . cA o $2395\/
. BDNB99BOST _ e I AT L

/28722 AmazonPrime | IR Amazomeom - WA© T : $1790{;\/ -
i SHIPPINGCLUB S R S R R R s St O %
130/22 . AMAZONMKTPLACE PMTS S USEATTLE - WA - ©$64.34v”
el AMZNCOM/BILL SR - T S
1/30/22  PAYPAL*TRUTHFINDER o - BODBYSBOBT CA T saee
o BOOAOSRO8T o o o L _ L o
211722 AMAZONCOM © SEATTLE . - wA L o004
SRR GENERALMERCHANDISE A P PR s TR R

Continued on reverse




JKRONGKE - AccuntenainofEN

'0_2/053_/22:-' _LatePayment Fee. - -

Tota

Feos for this Period

: Ambunt:
_%e20
4820

02711722 - Intéfest Charge on Purchases . . S R A U
TotalInterest Charged forthisPerled -~ " oo 10O (D07
About Trailing interest R R R e S
You may see interast on your hext statement aven if you pay-the new balanice In full and on time and make ne hew charges, This is called
“trailing Interest; Trailing interest is the interest charged when, for example, you didn't pay your previous balance in full, When that
appens, we charge interest from the first day of the billing ‘period unti! we recelve your \anment in full. You

, _ I You canavold paving interest
on purchases by paying your balance in full 'and ‘on time.each month, Please see the "When we charge Iritarast® sub-section in your
Qa_r!;l,me.mbe'rﬁ_\grgemen_tfqrr#e_talis.l T el e T e ' E T A S

Tota

[ Feesn 2022
| Tota

Hnterestin 2022

sl et T

- Your

An:nu"a'l_Péréentag_e.:Rate‘(AER) Is the ann;u_a.l Interest rate ofyouraccount. .. o e
. PercentageRate - -

Balance Subject
_tointerast Rate

C292%W). . sabo7

I
|
\
!

Purchases - -

ash Advances - oMy 000




